May 21, 2024

The Des Moines County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at the Court House in Burlington at
9:00 AM on Tuesday, May 21, 2024, with Chair Tom Broeker, Vice-Chair Jim Cary, and Member Shane
McCampbell present. This meeting was also held electronically via Webex and YouTube live streaming. Public
input was available through board email or call in.

Unless otherwise noted, all motions passed unanimously. The Pledge of Allegiance was conducted.

Meeting with Department Heads: County Auditor Sara Doty reported Rural Spring Cleanup is still active
through June 8. Absentee voting is available in the Auditor’s Office until June 3™, June 4™ the polls will be open
for voting. IT Director Colin Gerst reported the office upgraded equipment on Friday. Sheriff Kevin Glendening
reported his office is busy. The jail population is 79. Maintenance Director Rodney Bliesener stated his department
remains busy. Budget Director Cheryl McVey was present for an agenda item. Land Use Administrator Zach James
reported they have a couple subdivisions in the works. Conservation Director Chris Lee stated the projects at Big
Hollow are in process. The rain we have been receiving has held back some of the progress. He is looking forward
to Memorial Day weekend at Big Hollow, as it is their busiest week of the year. Emergency Management Director
Shannon Prado stated we have storms moving in today. Please be alert and have a couple of different ways to
receive alerts in case of a power outage. MHASEI CDS Director Ken Hyndman was present with a Mental Health
update. County Treasurer Janelle Nalley-Londquist stated she attended lowa State County Treasurers meetings last
week. There has been new legislation that has passed to be effective January 1 and it will require a lot of
programming statewide. Public Health Director Christa Poggemiller reported she hired a part time CNA that started
today. The Board of Health met last week and discussed the vaping ordinance and wanting to place signs at our
parks. Lead testing for children receiving immunizations in the office is now available. A Pharmacist at the
University of lowa reached out to Public Health requesting to come to our area to set up at certain locations and
hand out free Narcan to residents. County Attorney Lisa Schaefer reported her office is busy. County Engineer
Brian Carter reported Golf Course Road is still closed and the contractors have been making progress and are trying
to pave between the rain we receive. His staff remains busy.

No correspondence was received.

Approval of Resolution #2024-029 to Approve FY25 Appropriations was presented. Cary made a motion to
approve and was seconded by McCampbell.

RESOLUTION APPROVING FY2024-2025 BUDGET
RESOLUTION #2024-027

WHEREAS, the Des Moines County Board of Supervisors has considered the proposed FY2024-2025
county budget, and

WHEREAS, a Public Hearing concerning the proposed county budget was held this date, April 30, 2024,
now

BE IT RESOLVED by the Des Moines County Board of Supervisors that the County budget FY2024-2025
as set forth in the budget summary, is hereby adopted, and the County Auditor is directed to make the necessary
filing of said budget and to establish the accounting records in accordance with the attached schedules.

APPROVED this 30th day of April, 2024.

DES MOINES COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Tom Broeker, Chairman ATTEST: Sara Doty, Auditor
Jim Cary, Vice-Chairman
Shane McCampbell, Member

Approval of a funding request from Greater Burlington Partnership for “Planning for the Future” was
presented. This is $12,500 a year for 5 years. McCampbell made a motion to approve and was seconded by Cary.
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Approval of accounts payable claims in the amount of $1,245,749.96 was presented. Cary made a motion
to approve and was seconded by McCampbell.

Reports:
Clerk’s Monthly Report of Fees Collected, April 2024
Central Service Cost Allocation Plan FY2023
McCampbell motioned to approve the May 14", 2024, regular meeting minutes and was seconded by Cary.
Cary attended a Board of Health meeting. McCampbell attended a Youth Committee meeting, Quad
County Board meeting, Workforce Development meeting, and accompanied County Engineer Brian Carter to
Hannibal, MO to see the process on the rebuild of a motor grader.

The meeting was adjourned at 9:30 AM.

This Board meeting is recorded. The meeting minutes and audio are posted on the county’s website
www.dmcounty.com

May 28, 2024
Date Approved

e Yy

Attest: Auditor— J
Chairman
ABC Fire Extinguisher Sales srvc 412.00
ABC Fire Extinguisher Sales & Srvs, Inc srvc 412.50
Access Energy Cooperative srve 699.74
Access Systems srve 1,157.81
Access Systems Leasing srve 293.28
Advanced Correctional Healthcr srve 12,180.62
Ahlers & Cooney Pc srvce 54.00
Allgood Animal Hospital srvc 11.75
Alliant Energy srvc 630.62
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Alliant Energy/Ipl

Altorfer Inc

Amanda Jo Wiley

Amazon Capital Services
Anderson Erickson Dairy Co
Anderson, Larkin & Co. P.C.

Anderson, Roberts, Porth & Wallace, Plc

Anderson'S Service Center
Anywear Apparel Llc
April Broadhurst

Arnold Refrigeration Inc

Aspelmeier Fisch Power Engberg & Helling P.L.C.

Bailey Office Outfitters, Llc
Barco Municipal Products, Inc.
Bauer Built Tire

Bazel Cemetery

Beames Welding & Repair Inc
Binns & Stevens Inc

Bobbie Wulf

Brandt Construction

Brockway Mechanical & Roofing
Brown's Shoe Fit Co

Brozene Hydraulic Service

Burl Beacon

Burl Crossing Real Estate Llc
Burl Glass Co Inc

Burl Multimedia Llc - The Hawk Eye
Burl Municipal Waterwork
Business Forms & Systems Co
Business Radio Sales & Service Inc
Cale Heitmeier

Calhoun-Burns & Associates Inc
Carl A Nelson & Company
Carquest

C-Cat, Inc

CDW Government Inc

Century Link - 2956

Charm-Tex

Chemsearch Fe

Cheryl Newman Liles

CIT International

Citizens Mutual

City Of Burl

Clearfly Communications

CMBA Architects

Coast To Coast Computer Products
Collette M Groenewald

Community Action Of Se la (Ga Program)

Connectwise

Continental Alarm And Detection
Coppes Pest Solutions Inc

Cost Advisory Services Inc
Coverttrack Group Inc

srvc
srvc
Srvs
supl
prov
Srvs
Srvs
srvc
supl
reimb
prjct
Srvs
Srvs
supl
tire
srvc
supl
srve
reimb
prjct
srve
supl
part
publ
rent
srve
publ
srve
supl
srvc
srvc
srvc
prjct
part
srvc
supl
Srvs
supl
supl
srvc
Srvs
Srvs
fuel
srvc
prjct
supl
srvc
reimb
ree
prjct
srvc
srvc
rnew

16,446.68
25,685.67
750.00
1,571.41
1,007.44
11,000.00
1,953.60
1,062.33
780.00
53.63
106,972.85
37.80
65.00
568.00
1,913.09
48.00
72.60
5,791.50
253.72
124,688.50
854.46
225.00
47.63
1,017.30
10,508.00
65.00
1,513.80
4,308.30
1,627.46
5,982.19
450.00
7,645.75
96,887.36
585.30
120.00
446.04
76.00
688.56
499.95
402.00
1,500.00
147.30
8,783.74
451.72
9,498.17
969.92
600.00
1,032.50
289.68
36,670.00
1,176.00
6,580.00
1,800.00



Cray Law Firm, Plc

Crescent Electric Supply Co
Culligan Of Burl & Great River Coffee
Daikin Applied

Danville Community School
Danville Telecom

Dave Bessine Electric Inc
Deery Brothers Inc

Denco Hwy Construction Corp.
DMC Attorney's Offic

DMC Auditor

DMC Gis Commission

DMC Secondary Roads

DMC Sheriff's Ofc Petty Cash
DMC Sheriff's Office

DMC Clerk Of District Court
Des Moines Co News

Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co
Dial/Elevator Safety Bureau
Diamond Vogel -602-

DMC Regional Waste Commission
Drivers License Guide Co.
Dustin & Sheena Clark

Eastern la Light & Power Coop
Eastern la Tire

Ec Siding & Windows

Edle Earthmoving Inc
Electronic Engineering Co
Elevate Housing Foundation
Elite Tower Solutions

Fastenal Company

First Resources Corp

Fisher Enterprises

Foundation 2 Crisis Services
Frank Millard & Co Inc
George'S Lawnmower By Reids
Geounlimited, Llc

Gordon Flesch Company Inc
Great America Financial Svcs
Great Western Supply Co
Greenwood Cleaning Systems
H & L Mack Truck Sales
Hector Romeo Tomas Miguel
Helslinga, Dixon & Hite

Henry Co Auditor

Henry Co Sheriff's Office
Henry M Adkins & Son Inc
Holiday Inn Des Moines Airport
Holt Supply Co

Huffman Welding & Machine Inc
Hydrotex

Hy-Vee Accounts Receivable

la Dept Of Natural Resources (Water)
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srvc
supl
supl
srvc
bus
srvc
srvc
equip
srvc
srvc
Srvs
reimb
reimb
reimb
Srvs
srvc
publ
supl
srve
supl
srve
supl
Srvs
srvc
tire
srve
srve
supl
Srvs
srvc
supl
Srvs
srvc
Srvs
prjct
srvc
srvc
Srvs
srvc
supl
supl
srvc
Srvs
Srvs
srvc
srvc
supl
srvc
supl
supl
supl
prov
rfnd

2,145.99
58.27
115.94
2,365.00
126.90
59.14
469.59
71,630.49
38,897.70
7,500.00
84,900.21
5,000.00
858.00
229.50
216.36
5.63
905.60
75.00
225.00
128.00
13,577.22
33.95
800.00
3,194.02
1,502.54
2,970.00
1,815.00
233.32
63,409.97
2,500.00
438.09
59,595.75
425.00
10,157.34
59,513.00
984.57
975.00
59.11
1,047.46
1,307.99
776.63
1,572.42
840.00
162.40
2,132.79
1,046.96
13,280.65
1,674.40
38.69
541.47
626.27
916.54
125.00



la Dept Of Public Safety
la Dept Of Tranportation
la Dept Of Transportation

la Office Of The State Medical Examiner

la Outdoors

la Prison Industries
IACCVSO

ICCS

Iconnectyou

Iconnectyou

Iconnectyou

Ideal Ready Mix Co Inc
Imagine The Possibilities, Inc.
Industrial Electric Motors
Infomax Office Systems Inc
Inovalon Provider Inc

Inside Out Wellness & Advocacy
Insight Partnership Group Llc
Insight Public Sector, Inc
Integrated Telehealth Partners
lowa Al

Ip Pathways

Iprint Technologies

ISAC

ISACA

ISCTA

ISSDA

J J Nichting Co Inc
Jamestown Advanced Products
Jane Broeg

Johnson Co Med Examiner Dept
Johnson Co Sheriffs Office
Keokuk Co Auditor

Kimball Midwest

Kohl Wholesale

Kossuth Cemetery

L & W Quarries

Laveine Sanitation Service Inc
Lee Co Sheriff

Lee Co Auditor

Lexisnexis Risk Solutions
Linde Gas & Equipment Inc
Lisco

Lori A Plath

Louisa Co Sheriff's Office
Louisa Communications L.C.
Lowe's

Lunning Chapel

Lynch Dallas, P.C.

M C Holdings Llc

Mahaska Communication Group Llc
Mahaska Co Sheriff

Mahaska Drug Inc
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srvc
fee
srvc
srvc
rnew
supl
dues
dues
srvc
srvc
srvc
supl
Srvs
supl
Srvs
supl
Srvs
Srvs
supl
Srvs
schl
srvc
supl
Srvs
schl
schl
srve
part
supl
rfnd
srvc
Srvs
Srvs
tool
prov
srvc
supl
srvc
srvc
Srvs
srvc
supl
Srvs
srvc
Srvs
Srvs
supl
srvc
srvc
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs

6,271.50
23,200.00
249.00
4,427.00
15.00
3,484.02
50.00
2,000.00
175.00
1,704.69
165.00
5,679.75
39,343.98
1,288.19
1,881.06
282.00
3,601.90
12,562.75
18,129.56
7,373.16
375.00
5,580.00
488.00
460.00
500.00
150.00
175.00
77.75
9,625.65
50.00
2,330.67
124.68
29,251.13
350.09
13,059.29
1,320.00
2,252.15
613.00
31,923.90
4.18
305.00
391.91
1,115.64
1,444.00
223.84
17.21
228.39
2,225.00
285.00
800.00
98.84
103.24
381.57



Mail Services Llc

Mailander Law Offices
Mailboxes & Parcel Depot
Martha Ohlinger

Medea & Associates, Inc
Mediacom

Mediapolis News

Med-Pass Inc

Melissa Mace

Menards-W Burl

Merschman Fertilizer

Mid American

Miracle Car Wash

Monika Ryan

Mtc Technologies

Myers Construction Inc

Myers Enterprises, Inc.

N 6Th St Cemetery - Divine Mercy Parish
Nami South Central lowa
Natel Broadband Internet
North lowa Juvenile Detention Service
Northwest lowa Yes Center
O'Brien Co Sheriff

Optimae Life Services, Inc
Ottumwa Courier Llc

Pella Community Ambulance
Per Mar Security Services
Performance Food Service Tpc
Phelan Tucker Law, LIp
Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services
Polk Co Sheriff

Porter Cleaning

Purple Heart Properties
Quadient Postage - Quadient Finance Usa Inc
Raquel Andrus

Rathbun Regional Water Assn
Ray O'Herron Co Inc

Record Securities

Regional Utility Svc Systems
Reif Oil Company

Roberts Tire Center

Ron Wooldridge Trucking
Ryanne Wood

Sanofi Pasteur Inc

Sarah Berndt

Sarah J Dittmer Csr Rpr

Scc Southeastern Comm. College
Schlueters Auto Service

Scott Becker Electric, Inc
Secure Records Inc

Seth Eberhardt

Sherwin Williams Co - Burl
Sherwood Company
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srvc
Srvs
srvc
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
publ
supl
reimb
supl
supl
Srvs
srvc
srvc
srvc
prjct
prjct
srve
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
srvc
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
srve
prov
Srvs
srvc
ree
srvc
Srvs
srvc
rfnd
srvc
supl
srvc
srvc
fuel
tire
srvc
reimb
supl
reimb
srvc
schl
srvc
part
srvc
srvc
supl
supl

1,476.28
102.00
272.88
360.00
185.40
453.11
738.35
198.67
199.66

1,724.52

55,852.50
191.73
336.00

25.00
536.97
167,498.30

600.00
2,000.00
120.53
351.07
1,359.25
45.90
71,166.72
113.09
365.00
345.14
1,966.00
175.20
1,050.03
35.36
8,598.00
750.00
4,612.75
60.00
604.95
217.96
666.10
7,000.00
17,072.96
5,389.14
250.00
1,443.07
8,619.90
184.82
570.00
25.00
677.98
1,216.15
111.35
693.60
339.19
30.00



Sheryl K Currier

Shinar Cumberland Presbyterian Cemetery

Shottenkirk - W Burl
SIAAC
SIADSA

Snyder & Hollenbaugh Funeral - Muscatine

South Side Drug Inc

Southeast lowa Regional Medical Center Inc

Southern la Mhc

St Mary'S Cemetery W Burl, la
Staples

State Hygienic Laboratory
Stericycle Inc (1288)

Storm Water Supply, Llc

Ted Kuechmann

The Corner Cobbler

The Master'S Touch

The Pride Group

The Shredder

Thomson Reuters - West

Titan Machinery

T-Mobile

T-Mobile USA Inc

Tom Patterson

Treasurer State Of la

Tyler Technologies
Unitedhealthcare

US Bank

US Bank

US Cellular

US Cellular

Valley Distribution

Van Buren Job Opportunities
Van Meter Inc.

Vanguard Appraisals Inc
Verizon (Connect)

Verizon Wireless (16810)
Vertical Communications Inc
Vickie Caraccio

VISA

Wapello Co Sheriff's Ofc
Wapello Co Auditor

Wapello Co Secondary Rd Dept
Wapello Co Sheriff'S Reserves
Washington Apartments
Washington Co. Sheriff'S Office
Washington Co Auditor
Waterworks Car Wash

Wex Bank

Willier Law Firm

Windstream la Communications
Winger Companies

World Insurance Assoc Llc
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srve
srve
srvc
Srvs
srvc
srve
Srvs
srve
Srvs
srve
supl
srve
srvc
supl
reimb
srve
srve
Srvs
srve
srve
srve
srve
srve
srve
Srvs
srve
rfnd
srve
Srvs
srve
srve
fuel
Srvs
srve
srve
srve
Srvs
srve
Srvs
srve
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
SIvs
SIvs
Srvs
Srvs
srve
fuel
SIvs
SIvs
srve
ins

236.25
396.00
79.70
15,654.27
28,456.32
1,299.00
262.57
65.00
173,063.73
212.00
321.08
200.00
795.55
5,427.10
62.09
60.00
160.02
3,118.91
155.00
2,115.11
8,476.74
859.52
50.00
1,400.00
39,247.02
1,574.02
118.33
28,665.27
45.05
640.73
349.03
280.28
779.57
1,058.49
160.00
435.85
2,982.16
2,252.30
650.00
8,296.28
12,517.71
6,194.73
48.54
732.25
1,130.00
1,059.10
36,935.70
9.00
648.16
138.60
151.12
61,711.40
500.00



Zaiser's Landscaping Inc srvc 575.00
Grand Total 2,044,212.06
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