The Des Moines County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at the Court House in Burlington at 9:00 AM on Tuesday, May 21, 2024, with Chair Tom Broeker, Vice-Chair Jim Cary, and Member Shane McCampbell present. This meeting was also held electronically via Webex and YouTube live streaming. Public input was available through board email or call in.

Unless otherwise noted, all motions passed unanimously. The Pledge of Allegiance was conducted.

Meeting with Department Heads: County Auditor Sara Doty reported Rural Spring Cleanup is still active through June 8th. Absentee voting is available in the Auditor's Office until June 3td. June 4th the polls will be open for voting. IT Director Colin Gerst reported the office upgraded equipment on Friday. Sheriff Kevin Glendening reported his office is busy. The jail population is 79. Maintenance Director Rodney Bliesener stated his department remains busy. Budget Director Cheryl McVey was present for an agenda item. Land Use Administrator Zach James reported they have a couple subdivisions in the works. Conservation Director Chris Lee stated the projects at Big Hollow are in process. The rain we have been receiving has held back some of the progress. He is looking forward to Memorial Day weekend at Big Hollow, as it is their busiest week of the year. Emergency Management Director Shannon Prado stated we have storms moving in today. Please be alert and have a couple of different ways to receive alerts in case of a power outage. MHASEI CDS Director Ken Hyndman was present with a Mental Health update. County Treasurer Janelle Nalley-Londquist stated she attended Iowa State County Treasurers meetings last week. There has been new legislation that has passed to be effective January 1 and it will require a lot of programming statewide. Public Health Director Christa Poggemiller reported she hired a part time CNA that started today. The Board of Health met last week and discussed the vaping ordinance and wanting to place signs at our parks. Lead testing for children receiving immunizations in the office is now available. A Pharmacist at the University of Iowa reached out to Public Health requesting to come to our area to set up at certain locations and hand out free Narcan to residents. County Attorney Lisa Schaefer reported her office is busy. County Engineer Brian Carter reported Golf Course Road is still closed and the contractors have been making progress and are trying to pave between the rain we receive. His staff remains busy.

No correspondence was received.

Approval of Resolution #2024-029 to Approve FY25 Appropriations was presented. Cary made a motion to approve and was seconded by McCampbell.

RESOLUTION APPROVING FY2024-2025 BUDGET RESOLUTION #2024-027

WHEREAS, the Des Moines County Board of Supervisors has considered the proposed FY2024-2025 county budget, and

WHEREAS, a Public Hearing concerning the proposed county budget was held this date, April 30, 2024, now

BE IT RESOLVED by the Des Moines County Board of Supervisors that the County budget FY2024-2025 as set forth in the budget summary, is hereby adopted, and the County Auditor is directed to make the necessary filing of said budget and to establish the accounting records in accordance with the attached schedules.

APPROVED this 30th day of April, 2024.

DES MOINES COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Tom Broeker, Chairman Jim Cary, Vice-Chairman Shane McCampbell, Member ATTEST: Sara Doty, Auditor

Approval of a funding request from Greater Burlington Partnership for "Planning for the Future" was presented. This is \$12,500 a year for 5 years. McCampbell made a motion to approve and was seconded by Cary.

Approval of accounts payable claims in the amount of \$1,245,749.96 was presented. Cary made a motion to approve and was seconded by McCampbell.

Reports:

Clerk's Monthly Report of Fees Collected, April 2024 Central Service Cost Allocation Plan FY2023

McCampbell motioned to approve the May 14th, 2024, regular meeting minutes and was seconded by Cary.

Cary attended a Board of Health meeting. McCampbell attended a Youth Committee meeting, Quad County Board meeting, Workforce Development meeting, and accompanied County Engineer Brian Carter to Hannibal, MO to see the process on the rebuild of a motor grader.

The meeting was adjourned at 9:30 AM.

This Board meeting is recorded. The meeting minutes and audio are posted on the county's website www.dmcounty.com

May 28, 2024

Date Approved

Attest: Auditor

Chairman

ABC Fire Extinguisher Sales	srvc	412.00
ABC Fire Extinguisher Sales & Srvs, Inc	srvc	412.50
Access Energy Cooperative	srvc	699.74
Access Systems	srvc	1,157.81
Access Systems Leasing	srvc	293.28
Advanced Correctional Healthcr	srvc	12,180.62
Ahlers & Cooney Pc	srvc	54.00
Allgood Animal Hospital	srvc	11.75
Alliant Energy	srvc	630.62

Alliant Energy/Ipl	srvc	16,446.68
Altorfer Inc	srvc	25,685.67
Amanda Jo Wiley	srvs	750.00
Amazon Capital Services	supl	1,571.41
Anderson Erickson Dairy Co	prov	1,007.44
Anderson, Larkin & Co. P.C.	srvs	11,000.00
Anderson, Roberts, Porth & Wallace, Plc	srvs	1,953.60
Anderson's Service Center	srvc	1,062.33
Anywear Apparel Llc	supl	780.00
April Broadhurst	reimb	53.63
Arnold Refrigeration Inc	prjet	106,972.85
Aspelmeier Fisch Power Engberg & Helling P.L.C.	srvs	37.80
Bailey Office Outfitters, Llc	srvs	65.00
Barco Municipal Products, Inc.	supl	568.00
Bauer Built Tire	tire	1,913.09
Bazel Cemetery	srvc	48.00
Beames Welding & Repair Inc	supl	72.60
Binns & Stevens Inc	srvc	5,791.50
Bobbie Wulf	reimb	253.72
Brandt Construction	prjet	124,688.50
Brockway Mechanical & Roofing	srvc	854.46
Brown's Shoe Fit Co	supl	225.00
Brozene Hydraulic Service	part	47.63
Burl Beacon	publ	1,017.30
Burl Crossing Real Estate Llc	rent	10,508.00
Burl Glass Co Inc	srvc	65.00
Burl Multimedia Llc - The Hawk Eye	publ	1,513.80
Burl Municipal Waterwork	srvc	4,308.30
Business Forms & Systems Co	supl	1,627.46
Business Radio Sales & Service Inc	srvc	5,982.19
Cale Heitmeier	srvc	450.00
Calhoun-Burns & Associates Inc	srvc	7,645.75
Carl A Nelson & Company	prjct	96,887.36
Carquest	part	585.30
C-Cat, Inc	srvc	120.00
CDW Government Inc	supl	446.04
Century Link - 2956	srvs	76.00
Charm-Tex	supl	688.56
Chemsearch Fe	supl	499.95
Cheryl Newman Liles	srvc	402.00
CIT International	srvs	1,500.00
Citizens Mutual	srvs	147.30
City Of Burl	fuel	8,783.74
Clearfly Communications	srvc	451.72
CMBA Architects	prjct	9,498.17
Coast To Coast Computer Products	supl	969.92
Collette M Groenewald	srvc	600.00
Community Action Of Se Ia (Ga Program)	reimb	1,032.50
Connectwise (Ga 110gram)	ree	289.68
Continental Alarm And Detection	prjet	36,670.00
Coppes Pest Solutions Inc	srvc	1,176.00
Cost Advisory Services Inc	srvc	6,580.00
Coverttrack Group Inc	rnew	1,800.00
The state of the s	1110 11	1,000.00

Cray Law Firm, Plc	srvc	2,145.99
Crescent Electric Supply Co	supl	58.27
Culligan Of Burl & Great River Coffee	supl	115.94
Daikin Applied	srvc	2,365.00
Danville Community School	bus	126.90
Danville Telecom	srvc	59.14
Dave Bessine Electric Inc	srvc	469.59
Deery Brothers Inc	equip	71,630.49
Denco Hwy Construction Corp.	srvc	38,897.70
DMC Attorney's Offic	srvc	7,500.00
DMC Auditor	srvs	84,900.21
DMC Gis Commission	reimb	5,000.00
DMC Secondary Roads	reimb	858.00
DMC Sheriff's Ofc Petty Cash	reimb	229.50
DMC Sheriff's Office	srvs	216.36
DMC Clerk Of District Court	srvc	5.63
Des Moines Co News	publ	905.60
Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co	supl	75.00
Dial/Elevator Safety Bureau	srvc	225.00
Diamond Vogel -602-	supl	128.00
DMC Regional Waste Commission	srvc	13,577.22
Drivers License Guide Co.	supl	33.95
Dustin & Sheena Clark	srvs	800.00
Eastern Ia Light & Power Coop	srvc	3,194.02
Eastern Ia Tire	tire	1,502.54
Ec Siding & Windows	srvc	2,970.00
Edle Earthmoving Inc	srvc	1,815.00
Electronic Engineering Co	supl	233.32
Elevate Housing Foundation	srvs	63,409.97
Elite Tower Solutions	Srvc	2,500.00
Fastenal Company		438.09
First Resources Corp	supl srvs	59,595.75
Fisher Enterprises	srvc	425.00
Foundation 2 Crisis Services	srvs	10,157.34
Frank Millard & Co Inc	prjet	59,513.00
George'S Lawnmower By Reids	srvc	984.57
Geounlimited, Llc	srvc	975.00
Gordon Flesch Company Inc		59.11
Great America Financial Svcs	STVS	1,047.46
Great Western Supply Co	srvc supl	1,307.99
Greenwood Cleaning Systems	supl	776.63
H & L Mack Truck Sales	srvc	1,572.42
Hector Romeo Tomas Miguel	srvs	840.00
Helslinga, Dixon & Hite	srvs	162.40
Henry Co Auditor	Srvc	2,132.79
Henry Co Sheriff's Office	srvc	1,046.96
Henry M Adkins & Son Inc		13,280.65
Holiday Inn Des Moines Airport	supl srvc	1,674.40
Holt Supply Co		38.69
Huffman Welding & Machine Inc	supl	541.47
Hydrotex	supl	626.27
Hy-Vee Accounts Receivable	supl	916.54
Ia Dept Of Natural Resources (Water)	prov rfnd	125.00
la Dept of Ivalural Resources (Water)	IIIU	123.00

Ia Dept Of Public Safety	srvc	6,271.50
Ia Dept Of Transportation	fee	23,200.00
Ia Dept Of Transportation		23,200.00
Ia Office Of The State Medical Examiner	STVC	4,427.00
Ia Outdoors	Srvc	15.00
Ia Prison Industries	rnew	3,484.02
IACCVSO	supl dues	50.00
ICCS	dues	2,000.00 175.00
Iconnectyou	srvc	
Iconnectyou	srvc	1,704.69
Iconnectyou	Srvc	165.00
Ideal Ready Mix Co Inc	supl	5,679.75
Imagine The Possibilities, Inc.	Srvs	39,343.98
Industrial Electric Motors	supl	1,288.19
Infomax Office Systems Inc	srvs	1,881.06
Inovalon Provider Inc	supl	282.00
Inside Out Wellness & Advocacy	Srvs	3,601.90
Insight Partnership Group Llc	srvs	12,562.75
Insight Public Sector, Inc	supl	18,129.56
Integrated Telehealth Partners	srvs	7,373.16
Iowa IAI	schl	375.00
Ip Pathways	srvc	5,580.00
Iprint Technologies	supl	488.00
ISAC	srvs	460.00
ISACA	schl	500.00
ISCTA	schl	150.00
ISSDA	srvc	175.00
J J Nichting Co Inc	part	77.75
Jamestown Advanced Products	supl	9,625.65
Jane Broeg	rfnd	50.00
Johnson Co Med Examiner Dept	srvc	2,330.67
Johnson Co Sheriffs Office	srvs	124.68
Keokuk Co Auditor	srvs	29,251.13
Kimball Midwest	tool	350.09
Kohl Wholesale	prov	13,059.29
Kossuth Cemetery	srvc	1,320.00
L & W Quarries	supl	2,252.15
Laveine Sanitation Service Inc	srvc	613.00
Lee Co Sheriff	srvc	31,923.90
Lee Co Auditor	srvs	4.18
Lexisnexis Risk Solutions	srvc	305.00
Linde Gas & Equipment Inc	supl	391.91
Lisco	srvs	1,115.64
Lori A Plath	srvc	1,444.00
Louisa Co Sheriff's Office	srvs	223.84
Louisa Communications L.C.	srvs	17.21
Lowe's	supl	228.39
Lunning Chapel	srvc	2,225.00
Lynch Dallas, P.C.	srvc	285.00
M C Holdings Llc	srvs	800.00
Mahaska Communication Group Llc	SIVS	98.84
Mahaska Co Sheriff	SIVS	103.24
Mahaska Drug Inc	STVS	381.57
Transpire Dieg inc	31 43	301.37

Mail Services Llc	CPNO.	1,476.28
Mailander Law Offices	STVC	102.00
	STVS	272.88
Mailboxes & Parcel Depot	srvc	360.00
Martha Ohlinger Medea & Associates, Inc	STVS	185.40
Mediacom	STVS	453.11
	Srvs	
Mediapolis News	publ	738.35
Med-Pass Inc	supl	198.67
Melissa Mace	reimb	199.66
Menards-W Burl	supl	1,724.52
Merschman Fertilizer	supl	55,852.50
Mid American	srvs	191.73
Miracle Car Wash	srvc	336.00
Monika Ryan	srvc	25.00
Mtc Technologies	srvc	536.97
Myers Construction Inc	prjct	167,498.30
Myers Enterprises, Inc.	prjct	-
N 6Th St Cemetery - Divine Mercy Parish	srvc	600.00
Nami South Central Iowa	srvs	2,000.00
Natel Broadband Internet	srvs	120.53
North Iowa Juvenile Detention Service	srvs	351.07
Northwest Iowa Yes Center	srvs	1,359.25
O'Brien Co Sheriff	srvc	45.90
Optimae Life Services, Inc	srvs	71,166.72
Ottumwa Courier Llc	srvs	113.09
Pella Community Ambulance	srvs	365.00
Per Mar Security Services	srvc	345.14
Performance Food Service Tpc	prov	1,966.00
Phelan Tucker Law, Llp	srvs	175.20
Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services	srvc	1,050.03
Polk Co Sheriff	ree	35.36
Porter Cleaning	srvc	8,598.00
Purple Heart Properties	srvs	750.00
Quadient Postage - Quadient Finance Usa Inc	srvc	4,612.75
Raquel Andrus	rfnd	60.00
Rathbun Regional Water Assn	srvc	604.95
Ray O'Herron Co Inc	supl	217.96
Record Securities	srvc	666.10
Regional Utility Svc Systems	srvc	7,000.00
Reif Oil Company	fuel	17,072.96
Roberts Tire Center	tire	5,389.14
Ron Wooldridge Trucking	srvc	250.00
Ryanne Wood	reimb	1,443.07
Sanofi Pasteur Inc	supl	8,619.90
Sarah Berndt	reimb	184.82
Sarah J Dittmer Csr Rpr	srvc	570.00
Scc Southeastern Comm. College	schl	25.00
Schlueters Auto Service	srvc	677.98
Scott Becker Electric, Inc	part	1,216.15
Secure Records Inc	srvc	111.35
Seth Eberhardt	srvc	693.60
Sherwin Williams Co - Burl	supl	339.19
Sherwood Company	supl	30.00
oner wood Company	supi	30.00

Sheryl K Currier	srvc	236.25
Shinar Cumberland Presbyterian Cemetery	srvc	396.00
Shottenkirk - W Burl	srvc	79.70
SIAAC	srvs	15,654.27
SIADSA	srvc	28,456.32
Snyder & Hollenbaugh Funeral - Muscatine	srvc	1,299.00
South Side Drug Inc	srvs	262.57
Southeast Iowa Regional Medical Center Inc	srvc	65.00
Southern Ia Mhc	srvs	173,063.73
St Mary'S Cemetery W Burl, Ia	srvc	212.00
Staples	supl	321.08
State Hygienic Laboratory	srvc	200.00
Stericycle Inc (1288)	srvc	795.55
Storm Water Supply, Llc	supl	5,427.10
Ted Kuechmann	reimb	62.09
The Corner Cobbler	srvc	60.00
The Master'S Touch	srvc	160.02
The Pride Group	srvs	3,118.91
The Shredder	srvc	155.00
Thomson Reuters - West	srvc	2,115.11
Titan Machinery	srvc	8,476.74
T-Mobile	srvc	859.52
T-Mobile USA Inc	srvc	50.00
Tom Patterson	srvc	1,400.00
Treasurer State Of Ia	srvs	39,247.02
Tyler Technologies	srvc	1,574.02
Unitedhealthcare	rfnd	118.33
US Bank	srvc	28,665.27
US Bank	srvs	45.05
US Cellular	srvc	640.73
US Cellular	srvc	349.03
Valley Distribution	fuel	280.28
Van Buren Job Opportunities	srvs	779.57
Van Meter Inc.	srvc	1,058.49
Vanguard Appraisals Inc	srvc	160.00
Verizon (Connect)	srvc	435.85
Verizon Wireless (16810)	srvs	2,982.16
Vertical Communications Inc	srvc	2,252.30
Vickie Caraccio	srvs	650.00
VISA	srvc	8,296.28
Wapello Co Sheriff's Ofc	srvs	12,517.71
Wapello Co Auditor	srvs	6,194.73
Wapello Co Secondary Rd Dept	srvs	48.54
Wapello Co Sheriff'S Reserves	srvs	732.25
Washington Apartments	srvs	1,130.00
Washington Co. Sheriff'S Office	srvs	1,059.10
Washington Co Auditor	srvs	36,935.70
Waterworks Car Wash	srvc	9.00
Wex Bank	fuel	648.16
Willier Law Firm	srvs	138.60
Windstream Ia Communications	srvs	151.12
Winger Companies	srvc	61,711.40
World Insurance Assoc Llc	ins	500.00
	-	